

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14035/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2000 in FMA No.503/1980
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GEETA DE @ GEETA RANI DE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUR CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that he has no instructions in this matter.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master